
Volume of Australian Farmed Pigmeat Exports
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Table 3.1: Australian Farmed Pig Exports

Graph 3.1: Volume of Australian Farmed Pigmeat Exports Monthly and MAT

Month

 

Volume kg SW
Monthly (000's)

Volume kg SW
MAT (000's)

Value $A
Monthly (million)

Value $A
MAT (million)

Per unit Value
Monthly ($A/kg)

Per unit Value 12
Month ($A/kg)

Jun-2022 3,171 38,754 12.3 149.6 $3.87 $3.86
Jun-2021 4,110 42,953 16.1 171.4 $3.91 $3.99
% Change -22.8% -9.8% -23.6% -12.7% -1.0% -3.3%

Exports

Import and Export Report
June 2022



Value of Australian Farmed Pigmeat Exports

0

5

10

15

0

50

100

150

month_year

M
on

th
ly

 E
xp

or
t V

al
ue

 (M
illi

on
)

M
AT

 E
xp

or
t V

al
ue

 (M
illi

on
)

Ju
n-

18

Ju
l-1

8

Au
g-

18

Se
p-

18

O
ct

-1
8

N
ov

-1
8

D
ec

-1
8

Ja
n-

19

Fe
b-

19

M
ar

-1
9

Ap
r-1

9

M
ay

-1
9

Ju
n-

19

Ju
l-1

9

Au
g-

19

Se
p-

19

O
ct

-1
9

N
ov

-1
9

D
ec

-1
9

Ja
n-

20

Fe
b-

20

M
ar

-2
0

Ap
r-2

0

M
ay

-2
0

Ju
n-

20

Ju
l-2

0

Au
g-

20

Se
p-

20

O
ct

-2
0

N
ov

-2
0

D
ec

-2
0

Ja
n-

21

Fe
b-

21

M
ar

-2
1

Ap
r-2

1

M
ay

-2
1

Ju
n-

21

Ju
l-2

1

Au
g-

21

Se
p-

21

O
ct

-2
1

N
ov

-2
1

D
ec

-2
1

Ja
n-

22

Fe
b-

22

M
ar

-2
2

Ap
r-2

2

Export Value MAT Export Value

Graph 3.2: Value of Australian Farmed Pigmeat Exports Monthly and MAT
Export Trend
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Volume of Australian Farmed Offal Exports
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Table 3.1a: Australian Farmed Pig Exports (Offal)

Graph 3.1a: Volume of Australian Farmed Offal Exports Monthly and MAT

Month

 

Volume kg SW
Monthly (000's)

Volume kg SW
MAT (000's)

Value $A
Monthly (million)

Value $A
MAT
(million)

Per unit Value
Monthly ($A/kg)

Per unit Value
12 Month
($A/kg)

Jun-2022 825 9,456 3.0 24.8 $3.66 $2.62
Jun-2021 1,057 11,204 2.7 29.2 $2.58 $2.61
% Change -21.9% -15.6% 10.7% -15.2% 41.8% 0.4%

Exports (Offal/Co-Products)

Import and Export Report
June 2022



Value of Australian Farmed Offal Exports
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Graph 3.2a: Value of Australian Farmed Offal Exports Monthly and MAT
Exports (Offal Trend)
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Table 3.2: Australian Pig Exports by key Export Countries - MAT Comparison

Graph 3.3: Percentage Volume Share of Farmed Exports by Country

Share % of Total Farmed Exports MAT
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Country Volume kg SW
MAT (000's)
 

Volume kg SW
% Chg vs. LY

Value $A
MAT (million)

Value $A %
Chg vs. LY

Per unit Value
MAT ($A/kg)

Per unit Value
% Chg vs. LY

Singapore 11,894 -2.9% 66.0 -8.9% $5.55 -6.3%
Philippines 7,551 14.1% 12.1 11.9% $1.60 -2.0%
Papua New Guinea 5,199 29.1% 21.3 28.4% $4.09 -0.5%
New Zealand 4,740 14.7% 18.3 24.6% $3.86 8.6%
Hong Kong 1,250 -71.4% 8.3 -67.0% $6.60 15.5%

Exports by Country

Import and Export Report
June 2022



Table 3.3: Farmed Exports by State of Origin - MAT Comparison

State Volume kg SW
MAT (000's)

Volume kg SW %
Chg vs. LY

Value $A
MAT (000's)

Value $A %
Chg vs. LY

Per unit Value
MAT ($A/kg)

Per unit Value
% Chg vs. LY

NSW 6,317 -11.5% 23,239 -13.0% $3.68 -1.8%
VIC 10,821 -11.3% 39,112 -14.9% $3.61 -4.0%
QLD 8,283 -18.9% 27,442 -28.7% $3.31 -12.1%
SA 4,989 43.8% 20,935 58.8% $4.20 10.5%
WA 8,243 -16.2% 37,896 -18.5% $4.60 -2.7%
Re-Export 99 112.5% 953 164.0% $9.60 24.2%

Exports by State

Import and Export Report
June 2022



Table 3.4: Exports by Country

Country Export Volume
LY (Tonnes)

Export Volume
(Tonnes)
 

Export Volume
%Change vs. LY

Export Value
LY ($000's)

Export Value
($000's)

Export Value
%Change vs. LY

Philippines
Singapore
New Zealand
Papua New Guinea
Korea, Republic of
Malaysia
Viet Nam
Samoa
Netherlands
Japan
Hong Kong
New Caledonia
Solomon Islands
Belgium
Nauru
Cambodia
Vanuatu
Fiji
Kiribati
Christmas Island
Taiwan
Guam
Thailand
South Africa
Brunei Darussalam
China (excluding Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan)
Indonesia
Mauritius

588.7
1,248.8

500.2
442.9
265.2
25.0

451.7
15.0
44.2
75.0

255.7
1.8

12.9
 

26.4
16.9

0.7
11.0
1.2
0.2

935.7
755.9
380.5
363.0
182.0
139.6
138.9
52.4
46.7
41.6
39.9
28.5
23.1
15.5
12.5

4.3
3.2
2.2
2.1
1.2

59%
-39%
-24%
-18%
-31%
459%
-69%
250%

5%
-44%
-84%

1460%
78%

 
-53%
-75%
331%
-80%
71%

509%

1,023.4
7,191.9
1,893.1
1,430.1

604.4
75.5

845.7
33.2

292.5
550.7

1,413.6
14.2
85.7

 
119.2
22.6

4.0
38.5
10.5

2.6

1,955.8
4,424.1
1,745.5
1,327.6

326.8
213.3
255.0
147.3
391.9
343.7
399.8
154.2
108.7
131.7
91.5

7.2
19.1
36.3
22.8
20.1

91%
-38%
-8%
-7%

-46%
182%
-70%
344%
34%

-38%
-72%
983%
27%

 
-23%
-68%
381%

-6%
116%
660%

 
 

23.5
 

0.1
21.5
25.0
25 0

1.2
0.5
0.1
0.0

 
 
 

 
 

-100%
 

-100%
-100%
-100%
-100%

 
 

33.9
 

4.8
15.8

216.3
45 0

94.6
7.9
2.8

32.7
 
 
 

 
 

-92%
 

-100%
-100%
-100%
-100%Total 4,109.7 3,170.8 -23% 16,051.4 12,260.5 -24%

Export Breakdown by Month

Import and Export Report
June 2022



Australian Pork Imports

0K

5K

10K

15K

20K

0K

50K

100K

150K

200K

month_year

M
on

th
ly

 Im
po

rt 
Vo

lu
m

e 
(T

on
ne

s)
 S

W

M
AT

 Im
po

rt 
Vo

lu
m

e 
(T

on
ne

s)
 S

W

Ju
n-

18

Ju
l-1

8

Au
g-

18

Se
p-

18

O
ct

-1
8

N
ov

-1
8

D
ec

-1
8

Ja
n-

19

Fe
b-

19

M
ar

-1
9

Ap
r-1

9

M
ay

-1
9

Ju
n-

19

Ju
l-1

9

Au
g-

19

Se
p-

19

O
ct

-1
9

N
ov

-1
9

D
ec

-1
9

Ja
n-

20

Fe
b-

20

M
ar

-2
0

Ap
r-2

0

M
ay

-2
0

Ju
n-

20

Ju
l-2

0

Au
g-

20

Se
p-

20

O
ct

-2
0

N
ov

-2
0

D
ec

-2
0

Ja
n-

21

Fe
b-

21

M
ar

-2
1

Ap
r-2

1

M
ay

-2
1

Ju
n-

21

Ju
l-2

1

Au
g-

21

Se
p-

21

O
ct

-2
1

N
ov

-2
1

D
ec

-2
1

Ja
n-

22

Fe
b-

22

M
ar

-2
2

Ap
r-2

2

M
ay

-2
2

Import Volume MAT Import Volume

Table 4.1: Australian Pig Imports

Graph 4.1: Volume of Australian Pork Imports Monthly and MAT

Month

 

Volume kg SW
Monthly (000's)

Volume kg SW
MAT (000's)

Value $A
Monthly (million)

Value $A
MAT (million)

Per unit Value
Monthly ($A/kg)

Per unit Value 12
Month ($A/kg)

Jun-2022 15,078 185,277 69.1 869.7 $4.58 $4.69
Jun-2021 13,924 149,670 66.4 717.5 $4.77 $4.79
% Change 8.3% 23.8% 4.0% 21.2% -4.0% -2.1%

Imports

Import and Export Report
June 2022



Australian Monthly Pork Import Volume
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Table 4.2: Australian Imports by Key Import Countries

Graph 4.2: Australian Monthly Pork Import Volume Trends

Country Volume kg SW
MAT (000's)
 

Volume kg SW %
Change vs. LY

Value $A
MAT (million)

Value $A %
Change vs. LY

Per unit Value
MAT ($A/kg)

Per unit Value %
Change vs. LY

Denmark 61,466 82.7% 275.5 51.4% $4.48 -17.1%
Netherlands 51,313 146.4% 230.8 126.6% $4.50 -8.0%
USA 40,035 -43.5% 186.0 -35.1% $4.65 14.9%
Ireland 17,418 48.6% 75.9 36.3% $4.36 -8.3%
Canada 6,178 23.2% 23.5 26.9% $3.80 3.0%

Imports

Import and Export Report
June 2022



Graph 4.3: Australian Import Volume Share by Country - Financial Year Comparison

Australian Import Volume Share
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Table 4.3: Imports by Origin

Country Import Volume
LY (Tonnes)

Import Volume
(Tonnes)

Import Volume %
Change vs. LY

Import Value
LY ($000's)

Import Value
($000's)
 

Import Value %
Change vs. LY

USA
Netherlands
Denmark
Ireland
United Kingdom
Canada
Spain
Italy
Germany
Sweden
France
New Zealand
Korea, Republic of
China (excluding Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan)
Taiwan
Viet Nam
Philippines
Serbia
Croatia
Japan
Finland
Hungary
Turkey

6,449.1
2,064.4
3,235.4
1,026.4

187.3
509.8
124.5
116.2
39.6

 
17.5

5.9
12.1
45.5
12.9

 
2.3

 
 
 

4,298.6
3,611.7
2,436.2
2,431.4

865.7
849.4
174.1
85.0
80.8

121.7
34.8
41.5
18.0
18.2

6.0
0.6
1.8
1.7
0.5
0.3

-33.3%
75.0%

-24.7%
136.9%
362.3%

66.6%
39.8%

-26.9%
104.0%

 
99.3%

605.6%
48.7%

-60.0%
-53.4%

 
-22.1%

 
 
 

25,506.0
10,690.8
17,410.9
4,930.8

836.4
1,630.9
1,637.8
2,298.1

377.7
 

170.2
20.6
70.4

219.4
232.2

 
23.7

 
 
 

20,800.1
14,588.0
10,481.7
9,566.6
3,916.1
3,307.3
2,106.6
1,861.8

832.9
642.9
321.5
200.8
170.4
110.5
108.3
25.0
10.1

7.8
3.9
1.6

-18.5%
36.5%

-39.8%
94.0%

368.2%
102.8%

28.6%
-19.0%
120.5%

 
88.9%

872.9%
142.3%
-49.6%
-53.4%

 
-57.3%

 
 
 

72.6
1.2
1.7

 
 
 

-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

364.7
4.8
8.3

 
 
 

-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

Total 13,924.1 15,077.9 8.3% 66,433.7 69,064.0 4.0%

Import Breakdown by Month
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